

Ô  
SLP(C)... 7802 OF 2003  
ITEM No.17

Court No. 1

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)...CC7802/2003  
(From the judgement and order dated 22/07/2003 in CWP 6644/89  
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

MANOHAR LAL (D) BY LRS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UGRASEN (D) BY LRS. & ORS.

Respondent (s)

( for permission to file SLP and substitution of deceased petitioner  
and substitution of LRs. of the deceased respondent and with  
prayer for interim relief)

Date : 12/09/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Arvind Kumar Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent (s)/Mr. Gaurab Banerjee, Adv. for  
Caveator(s) Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioners states that the applications for substitution and for permission to file SLP may be permitted to be withdrawn. They are, accordingly, dismissed as withdrawn. Liberty is granted to amend the petition as substitution has already been allowed by the High Court vide orders dated 23.11.2000 and 15.5.2001.

Issue notice.

Mr. Gaurab Banerjee, Adv. accepts notice on behalf of respondent No. 1(i). He prays for and is allowed four weeks' time to file counter affidavit. Rejoinder be filed in another four weeks.

In addition to usual mode of service, the respondent Ghaziabad Development Authority be served dasti also.

(D.P. WALIA)  
COURT MASTER

(SURAJ PARKASH)  
COURT MASTER