

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20323/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 22/07/2003 in CWP No. 6644/1989 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

MANOHAR LAL (D) BY LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UGRASEN (D) BY LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for amendment of the petition and prayer for interim relief and office report))

WITH S.L.P.(C) NO. 23926 of 2003
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 01/08/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.
in SLP 20323/03 Mr. Arvind Kumar Gupta, Adv.
Mr. S. Paul, Adv.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Reena Singh, Adv.
in SLP 23926/03 Mr. Sudhir Kulshreshtha, Adv.
& for respondents Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.
in SLP 20323/03

For Respondent(s) Mr. G.K. Banerjee, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Aggarwal, Adv.
Mr. Jaydeep Mazmudar, Adv.
Mr, Sriharsha Rao, Adv.
Mr. T.N. Singh, Adv.
Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.

Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 20323/03

Service is complete.. Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 have filed

their counter

affidavit whereas respondent No. 3 has neither entered appearance nor filed written

statement. Respondent No. 3 if he so chooses may file his counter affidavit.

S
LP (C) No. 23926/03

Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, learned counsel for respondent No.1(i) to 1(iii) also accepts notice on behalf of legal representatives of deceased respondent No.3.

Respondent No.2 has also entered appearance but has not filed written statement.

Respondent Nos. 2 and 3, if they choose, may file their counter affidavit within four weeks. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

List after six weeks.

(Ganga Thakur)
PS to Registrar

(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master