

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos. 6-7/2005 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20323/2003

MANOHAR LAL (D) BY LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UGRASEN (D) BY LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for stay and prayer for interim relief and exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 08/09/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner/(s)

Applicant

Mr. Arvind Kumar Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Saurabh Agarwal, adv.

Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.

Mr. Sudhir Kulshreshtha ,Adv. (NP)

Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv. (NP)

Mr. R.P. Mehrotra, adv. (NP)

UPON being mentioned by counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

special leave petition.

Put up on 18th September, 2005. alongwith the record of the

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master
Court Master