

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 6-7/2005 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20323/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 22/07/2003 in CWP No. 6644/1989 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

MANOHAR LAL (D) BY LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UGRASEN (D) BY LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and prayer for interim relief and exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 28/10/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Applicant(s)/

Mr. Arvind Kumar Gupta, Adv.

Petitioner(s)/

Respondent(s)

Mr. Sudhir Kulshreshtha, Adv.

Mr.Saurav Agarwal, adv.

Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.

Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra ,Adv

Mr. Baijnath Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Vivek Singh, Adv.

Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.

Ms. Reena Singh, Adv.

Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

Mr. B.S. Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the letter, adjourned by four weeks. Counter affidavits to be filed in the meantime.

(Meenu Sethi)

(Pushap Lata Bha

rdwaj)

Court Master

Court Maste

r