

ITEM NO.39

COURT NO.3

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20323/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 22/07/2003 in CWP No. 6644/1989 of The HIGH

COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

MANOHAR LAL (D) BY LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UGRASEN (D) BY LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and exemption from filing OT and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH S.L.P.(C) NO. 23926 of 2003

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 19/02/2007 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.S.Patwalia, Sr.Adv.

in SLP 20323/03 Mr. Arvind Kumar Gupta,Adv.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vijay Hansaria, Sr. Adv.

in SLP 23926/03 Ms. Reena Singh, Adv.

& for respondents Mr. T. Mahipal,Adv.

in SLP 20323/03

For Respondent(s) Mr. Saurabh Aggarwal,Adv.

Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja,Adv.

Mr. Shakil Ahmad Syed, Adv.for

Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, Adv.

Mr. S.A. Zaidi, Adv. for

Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Leave granted.

Status quo as of today shall be maintained during the pendency of the appeals.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)

Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)

Court Master